and / or NG TEEK HAI (insured driver) from all claims past, present and future in respect of all loss, injuries or
damages sustained by me / us arising from the accident mentioned in the above letter.

I/We, DIRECTOR, CENTRAL NARCOTICS BUREAU of NRIC No. / Co Reg No. T08GA0031A, agree to accept a
sum of S$1,463.28 (Singapore Dollars ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY THREE AND TWENTY
EIGHT CENTS ONLY) to be paid to me /us as full and final settlement of all claims, costs, and disbursements for
injuries/ damages sustained by me / us arising from the accident mentioned in the above letter.

Please return the original copy of this letter for us to process payment after having signed by DIRECTOR, CENTRAL